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Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers 
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BAT42XV2-BAT43XV2
Schottky Barrier Diodes
Features
• Low Forward Voltage Drop
• Flat Lead, Surface Mount Device at 0.60mm Height
• Extremely Small Outline Plastic Package SOD523F
• Moisture Level Sensitivity 1
• Pb-free Version and RoHS Compliant
• Matte Tin (Sn) Lead Finish
• Green Mold Compound

Absolute Maximum Ratings *  TA=25°C unless otherwise noted

* These ratings are limiting values above which the serviceability of any semiconductor device may be impaired.

Thermal Characteristics  TA=25°C unless otherwise noted

* Device mounted on FR-4 PCB minimum land pad.

Electrical Characteristics  TA=25°C unless otherwise noted

Symbol Parameter Value Units
VRRM Maximum Repetitive Reverse Voltage 30 V

VR Maximum DC Blocking Voltage 30 V

IF(AV) Average Rectified Forward Current 200 mA

IFSM Peak Forward Surge Current 4 A

TJ Operating Junction Temperature +125 °C

TSTG Storage Temperature Range -65  to +125 °C

Symbol Parameter Value Units
PD Power Dissipation 200 mW

RθJA Thermal Resistance, Junction to Ambient 500 °C/W

Symbol Parameter Test Condition Min. Typ. Max. Units
BVR Breakdown Voltage IR=100μA 30 V

IR Reverse Leakage Current VR=25V 500 nA

VF Forward Voltage                         BAT42XV2
                            
                                                   BAT43XV2

                                BAT42XV2, BAT43XV2

IF=10mA
IF=50mA
IF=2mA
IF=15mA
IF=200mA

0.26

0.40
0.65
0.33
0.45
1.0

V

TRR Reverse Recovery Time IF=IR=10mA
RL=100Ω
IRR=1mA

5 nS

C Capacitance VR=1V, f=1MHz 7 pF

  
 

   SOD-523F        

      
     Band Indicates Cathode

                            

 
Cathode

ELECTRICAL SYMBOL

Anode

BAT42XV2 Marking : 6B
BAT43XV2 Marking : 7B
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Typical Performance Characteristics
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Typical Performance Characteristics (Continued)

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
0

5

10

15

20

T
A
=25oC

f=1MHz

 

 

C
ap

ac
ita

nc
e,

 C
T [

pF
]

Reverse Voltage, VR [V]

Total Capacitance

0 25 50 75 100 125 150
0

50

100

150

200

250

 
 

P
ow

er
 D

is
si

pa
tio

n,
 P

D
 [m

W
]

Temperature, TA[oC]

Power Derating Curve



 2.0 

 0.8 

 0.50 

 0.70 MAX 

 0.90
0.70 

 1.30
1.10 

 0.25 
 0.35
0.25 

A

B

 0.20 MAX 

 0.20 

 1.70
1.50 

SEATING PLANE

TOP VIEW

FRONT VIEW

SIDE VIEW

LAND PATTERN RECOMMENDATION

NOTES:
A. CONFORMS TO JEITA SC-79
B. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
C. DRAWING CONFORMS TO ASME Y14.5M-2009
D. DIMENSIONS ARE EXCLUSIVE OF BURRS, 
    MOLD FLASH, AND TIE BAR PROTRUSIONS.
E. LAND PATTERN RECOMMENDATION IS BASED ON
    IPC7351A STANDARD SOD1609X65M
F. DRAWING FILENAME: MKT-SOD523F1rev2
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N. American Technical Support: 800−282−9855 Toll Free
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Europe, Middle East and Africa Technical Support:
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Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при 
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях! 

 
Наши преимущества: 

 Оперативные поставки широкого спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и 
импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с крупнейших мировых 
складов; 

  Поставка более 17-ти миллионов наименований электронных компонентов; 

 Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций; 

 Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней); 

 Экспресс доставка в любую точку России; 

 Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов; 

 Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO 
9001; 

 Лицензия ФСБ на осуществление работ с использованием сведений, составляющих 
государственную тайну; 

 Поставка специализированных компонентов (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil, 
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq, 
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics и др.); 
 

Помимо этого, одним из направлений компании «ЭлектроПласт» является направление 
«Источники питания». Мы предлагаем Вам помощь Конструкторского отдела: 

 Подбор оптимального решения, техническое обоснование при выборе компонента; 

 Подбор аналогов; 

 Консультации по применению компонента; 

 Поставка образцов и прототипов; 

 Техническая поддержка проекта; 

 Защита от снятия компонента с производства. 
 
 
 

 
 

Как с нами связаться 

Телефон: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (многоканальный)  
Факс: 8 (812) 320-02-42  
Электронная почта: org@eplast1.ru  

Адрес: 198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина, 

дом 2, корпус 4, литера А.  
 

mailto:org@eplast1.ru

